Prepayments 3,264 2,851

88,972 91,569

Financial Liabilities

Accounts Payable 1,686 6,687

Other creditors and accruals 57,679 54,993

Financial costs – accrued interest 198 1,424

Electricity Market Participant Security Deposits 5,695 4,546

Gas Market Participant Prepayments 2,089 2,694

Borrowings 76,917 73,769

Derivative financial instruments – 336

144,264 144,449

a) Market risk
Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market prices. It comprises three types of risk: interest rate risk, currency risk and other price risk. In AEMO’s case only
interest rate risk is relevant.

Interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings issued at variable rates. AEMO manages its cashflow interest rate risk
by using floating and fixed interest rate loans.

AEMO has considered the current financial market information and on that basis believe the use of 75 basis points to
indicate the impact of potential interest rate variations is reasonable.

Interest Rate Risk 30 June 12 –75bps +75bps

Notional
Amount

$’000

Carrying
Amount

$’000
Surplus

$’000
Equity
$’000

Surplus
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 27,331 27,331 (205) (205) 205 205

27,331 27,331 (205) (205) 205 205

Financial Liabilities

Floating rate borrowings 28,406 28,190 (211) (211) 211 211

28,406 28,190 (211) (211) 211 211

AEMO ANNUAL REPORT 2012 45

3 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (cont.)

a) Market risk (cont.)

Interest Rate Risk 30 June 11 –75bps +75bps

Notional
Amount

$’000

Carrying
Amount

$’000
Surplus

$’000
Equity
$’000

Surplus
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 32,467 32,467 (244) (244) 244 244

32,467 32,467 (244) (244) 244 244

Financial Liabilities

Floating rate borrowings 74,032 73,769 (553) (553) 553 553

Interest rate swaps 26,344 336 (146) (146) 146 146

100,376 74,105 (699) (699) 699 699

b) Credit risk
Credit risk arises where one party to a financial instrument will cause financial loss for the other party by failing to discharge
an obligation. AEMO has exposure to credit risk on cash and cash equivalents, prepaid expenses and receivables.

Exposure to credit risk is mitigated by a rigorous market prudential regime that requires credit support from either a bank
guarantee or deposit equivalent to the level required by the Rules.

Guarantees will only be accepted from banks that have a credit rating which is either:

1) a rating of A-1 or higher for short term unsecured counterparty obligations of the entity, as rated by Standard and